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# Library Conducted Programme

| Sr.No. Prugramme Date 1 by | Facichition
1 Drawi ng Exhibition 21/06/2018 ' 42 5 =
2 Orienttion Programme 03/10/2018 to 10/10/2018 173 3
3 Dr.S.R.Ranganathan birth | 12/08/2018 In Library only
Anniversary garland to
Dr. S.R.
Ranganathan
4 Photo Exhibition Vachan | 15/10/2018 118 118
Prerna Din
5 Kavya Vachan 15/10/2018 2
6 Aptitude Test 20/10/2018 3 3
7 Book Exhibition 28/02/2019 122 122
8 Kavya Vachan 26/02/2019 3 s
9 Katha kathan 26/02/2019 13 7
10 Manhi spardha 26/02/2019 3 -
11 Book Review 26/02/2019 13 5
tation
7T Marathi Bhasha Din___| 27072019 i61 5
% Library Adversary Committee meetings has been conducted on
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» Library Details
Total Students walk-in to library:
Total Teacher walk-in to library:
Book Issue to students:

Book Issue to Staff:

Overnight Book issue on 1D:
Book Purchase in the year:
Total Amount spent on the book:

Amount spent on the periodicals:

Newspaper clipping service:

rography Facility is available in library:

t user by students & Staff:

11693+
432+
1404 +
352 +
164 +
697
101988

1865

Current Awareness Services & Document Delivery Service: Yes

Through Mail, Maintain File
Yes

613

Dr. San h S. Gajbe
ibrarian



