

#### S.I.C.E.S Degree College of Arts, Science & Commerce JambhulPhata, Chikhloli, Kalyan-Badlapur Road, Ambarnath(W)-421505 Affiliated to University Of Mumbai

Date: 27/04/2018

## <u>Library</u> Annual Report of 2018-19

## ➤ Library Conducted Programme

Sr.No.	Programme	Date	Attendance	Participation
1	Drawing Exhibition	21/06/2018	42	42
2	Orienttion Programme	03/10/2018 to 10/10/2018	123	123
3	Dr.S.R.Ranganathan birth Anniversary	12/08/2018	In Library only garland to Dr. S.R. Ranganathan	
4	Photo Exhibition Vachan Prerna Din	15/10/2018	118	118
5	Kavya Vachan	15/10/2018	22	
6	Aptitude Test	20/10/2018	4	4
7	Book Exhibition	28/02/2019	122	122
8	Kavya Vachan	26/02/2019	13	13
9	Katha kathan	26/02/2019	13	7
2000	Manhi spardha	26/02/2019	13	6
10	Book Review	26/02/2019	13	3
12	Competation Marathi Bhasha Din	27/02/2019	161	13

# > Library Adversary Committee meetings has been conducted on

Chair Person	
Dr. H.M. Bachhav	



### S.I.C.E.S Degree College of Arts, Science & Commerce JambhulPhata, Chikhloli, Kalyan-Badlapur Road, Ambarnath(W)-421505 Affiliated to University Of Mumbai

## > Library Details

Total Students walk-in to library:	11693+	
Total Teacher walk-in to library:	432+	
Book Issue to students:	1404 +	
Book Issue to Staff:	352 +	
Overnight Book issue on ID:	164 +	
Book Purchase in the year:	697	
Total Amount spent on the book:	101988	
Amount spent on the periodicals:	1865	
Current Awareness Services & Document Delivery	Service: Yes	
Newspaper clipping service:	Through Mail, Maintain File	
Reprography Facility is available in library:	Yes	
Internet user by students & Staff:	613	

Dr. Sangharsh S. Gajbe Librarian